

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2265, Page 9, Section 393.1400, Lines 5-
2 7, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "(3) "Qualifying electric plant", grid modernization projects including new technologies that
5 enhance the reliability, resiliency, and security of distribution systems; network connectivity models;
6 circuit level monitoring; power system analytics; automated field switches; distribution management
7 systems; and sustained voltage throughout distribution. Sustained voltage may be achieved by:

8 (a) Increased use of digital information and control technology to improve reliability,
9 security, and efficiency of the electric grid;

10 (b) Dynamic optimization of grid operations and resources, with full cybersecurity;

11 (c) Deployment and integration of distributed resources and generation, including renewable
12 resources;

13 (d) Development and incorporation of demand response, demand-side resources, and energy
14 efficiency resources;

15 (e) Deployment of real-time and automated, interactive technologies that optimize the
16 physical operation of appliances and consumer devices for energy metering, communications
17 concerning grid operations and status, and distribution automation;

18 (f) Advanced meters;

19 (g) Deployment and integration of electric plants to allow for the integration of advanced
20 appliances and devices; or

21 (h) Deployment and integration of advanced electricity storage and peak shaving
22 technologies, including plug-in electric and electric hybrid vehicles and thermal storage air
23 conditioning"; and

24
25 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 10-11, Lines 64-69, by deleting all of said lines and
26 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

27
28 "plan consistent with the level of specificity used for annual capital budgeting purposes. At least
29 twenty-five percent of the cost of each year's capital investment plan shall"; and

30
31 Further amend said bill and section, Page 11, Lines 70-93, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
32 in lieu thereof the phrase "be comprised of grid modernization projects. Project specific
33 information need not be included for the five-year period covered by the"; and

34
35 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
36 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____